

DEPARTMENT OF ANALYTICAL AND APPLIED ECONOMICS UTKAL UNIVERSITY (NAAC A+)

Vani Vihar, Bhubaneswar – 751004, Odisha, India

Phone No.: +91 88953 89346, E-mail: pi.icssrls@utkaluniversity.ac.in

Himanshu Sekhar Rout, PhD

No. ICSSRCRPLSSHS-004/2025

Dated 19 February 2025

Principal Investigator, ICSSR Longitudinal Study

Corrigendum

In partial modification to the detailed advertisement No. **ICSSRCRPLSSHS-003/2025** dated 3 February 2025 placed in https://utkaluniversity.ac.in/recruitment/; the word "**or**" in the essential qualification for the post of Research Assistant may be read as "**with**". Accordingly, the last date of submission of the application for Research Assistant is extended to 27 February 2025.

Principal Investigator

Date: 19 February 2025

Memo No. ICSSRCRPLSSHS-005/2025

Copy communicated to:

- 1. Dr. Richa Sharma, Deputy Director, ICSSR, New Delhi
- 2. Dr. Arabinda Mishra, Chairman, Development and Environment Futures Trust: **Project Director**
- 3. Dr. Tapan Kumar Rout, Director (Marketing), Textiles Committee, Mumbai: Project Director
- 4. Prof. Pramod Chandra Mishra, Retd. Prof. & Head in Environmental Science, Sambalpur University: **Project Director**
- 5. Dr. Anjali Dash, PG Dept. of Economics, Panchayat College Bargarh, Odisha: Project Director
- 6. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Mahapatra, Production Quality Manager, Kappahl Far East Limited, Gurugram: **Project Director**

Principal Investigator

Date: 19 February 2025

Memo No. ICSSRCRPLSSHS-006/2025

Copy communicated to:

- 1. The Chairman, Post Graduate Council, Utkal University.
- 2. All Heads of Departments of Utkal University, Bhubaneswar
- 3. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Utkal University, Bhubaneswar
- 4. PA to Registrar, Utkal University, Bhubaneswar
- 5. M/S Display Line, Plot No. 219, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar 751 007 with a request to publish the advertisement in one issue of the *Samaj* at the I&PR rate of the Government of Odisha and to submit the bills in triplicate for payment.
- 6. The System Manager In-Charge, Computer Centre, Utkal University for uploading to the University website for information of all concerned.
- 7. Copy to the Notice Board, Utkal University for general information.

Principal Investigator